HAWAII HEALTH SYSTEMS CORPORATION
NOTICE OF AMENDMENT TO EXEMPTION FROM CHAPTER 103D, HRS, CONTRACT

EXEMPTION 11-011(A)

1.TO: Chief Procurement Officer
> FROM: John Marnell and Miles Takaaze

3. Name of Contractor: McMurry 4. P.E. Reference No. EX 11-011

5. Description of goods, services, or construction: This Request to Amend Exemption 11-011 is sought to include
website hosting services for four HHSC facilities which were not included in the initial Exemption Request. The
facilities not included in the original request include website hosting services for three Maui region facilities and the
Kona Community Hospital website (a total of two websites for the four HHSC facilities). The websites were
designed by McMuiry using their proprietary software

6. Scope of work for the contract is revised as follows:

Subsequent to approval of Exemption 11-011, the Contractor completed website design for the four facilities noted
above utilizing its proprietary software “WebEdge”. The Contractor has offered HHSC significant savings (a 20%
hosting fee reduction to the Maui Region and a 30% monthly hosting fee reduction to KCH) as an incentive to
consolidate its hosting services into a single HHSC Agreement. For technical and community/patient support
reasons, HHSC requires the same website interface and functionality to maintain consistent design look, feel,
performance and single hosting environment for HHSC web sites across all its facilities.

This request also amends anticipated Exemption 11-011 “Term of Contract”™ as follows:
From: Date of Contract Execution To: Three Years from Date of Contract Execution

Original Contract Price: $350,000 Amended Contract Price: $405,000

7. Reason: This amendment is necessary because the initial Exemption Request did not include four facilities
which were under regional arrangements, and which HHSC seeks to now move into its Corporate contract.

8. Direct questions to: John Marnell Phone: | 808.733.9363

Agency shall ensure adherence to applicable administrative and statutory requirements.
2. Pursuant to §103D-102, HRS, and § 3-120-5, HAR, I certify that the
information provided above is, fo the best of my knowledge, true and correct

_Joseph Evanoff 5/7/2012

Department Head Date

Reserved for CPO/Delegee Use Only

Date Posted: 5/7/12

(1. Submit written objections to this notice of intent to amend a procurement exemption contract within seven
calendar days or as otherwise allowed from the above posted date to: Chief Procurement Officer
HHSC
3675 Kilauea Ave.
Honolulu, HI 96816

HHSC Policy No. PUR 0017 November 1, 2006 PUR 008

-~



12. Chief Procurement Officer’s Comments:

B, APPRQ&ED DISAPPROVED
22 S

| ] No ACTION REQUIRED
Si{S/e

Chief Procurement Officer

Date




